

## Investors & Analysts' Briefing

Reuters: EDP.LS Bloomberg: EDP PL

## Management transaction related with the acquisition of shares by the Member of the Executive Board of Directors

**Lisbon, August 7<sup>th</sup>, 2023:** Pursuant to and for the purposes of Article 19 of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council, of Delegated Regulation (EU) No. 2016/523 of the Commission and in Article 29-R of the Securities Code, EDP - Energias de Portugal, S.A. ("EDP") provides the following information to the market and to the public in general.

The Member of the Executive Board of Directors, Rui Manuel Rodrigues Lopes Teixeira, informed EDP that he acquired shares from EDP.

Enclosed in Annex hereto, please find the forms for notification and public disclosure of transactions on the shares of EDP, prepared in conformance with the Implementing Regulation (EU) no. 2016/523, of the Commission, of 10 March 2016, laying down implementation technical standards with regard to the format and template for notification and public disclosure of managers' transactions, in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council.

EDP – Energias de Portugal. S.A.

Investor Relations Department

**phone** +351 21 001 2834 ir@edp.com

## ANNEX

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Rui Manuel Rodrigues Lopes Teixeira			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Member of the Executive Board of Directors of EDP - Energias de Portugal, S.A.			
b)	Initial notification /	Initial notification			
	Amendment				
3	Details of the issuer	ls of the issuer			
a)	Name	EDP – Energias de Portugal, S.A.			
b)	LEI	529900CLC3WDMGI9VH80			
4	Details of the transaction	transaction			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code	Shares of EDP - Energias de Portugal, S.A. ISIN PTEDP0AM0009			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition. This operation is not related with the exercise of option programs over shares.			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)				
			Price	Volume	
			€ 4.064	2,500 shares	
d)	Aggregated information - aggregated volume - price	Volume: 2,500 shares Average Price: € 4.064 Amount of the transaction: € 10,160.00 Total amount of shares attributable to the director after the transaction: 44,543 shares			
e)	Date of the transaction	2023-08-04, 08:42			
f)	Place of the transaction	EURONEXT – EURONEXT LISBON, XLIS			